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DIAGNOSTICS[] - ENGINE

DISYI-02

DTC[] |P1125/23%

Throttle[Control[Motor[Malfunction

*[ETCS[irouble[¢ode[INo.

CIRCUIT[DESCRIPTION

DTCINo. DTC[Detecting[TCondition Trouble[Area

- :’::%%f;zﬂésﬂregﬂalzgi@ﬂheI]hrottleﬂ/alve[d,iisagreesljvith :mggz&::;gz‘;z;nemr
«Engine[ECU

WIRING[DIAGRAM

Refer(fo[Throttle[Control[Motor[Tircuit[dn[page[DI-81[{or[ihe[WIRINGDIAGRAM.

INSPECTION[PROCEDURE

HINT:

LH&nd[RHbank[eéngine[ECU[detect[ihis[DTC[¢ode[tespectively.[Thelinspection[procedures[are[$ame[ior
both[LH@nd[RHank[éngine[ECU[@nd[described[ih[this[inanual.[Eventhoughferminalhame[and[partfhame
on[theside[dof[RHBank[@re[described[in[parenthesis,[perform[ihefinspection[for[dnly[ECU[Ehat[has[detected

DTC.

1] | Check[voltage[betweenlerminal[IDL{IDLR)[o6f[éngine[ECU[@nd[body[ground.

PREPARATION:

(@0 Remove[éngine[ECUWith[¢onnectors[$till[¢onnected.
(b)J Removelintakefair[¢luct.

(c)O Disconnectfihrottle[Valve[motor[¢onnector.
(d)O Turn[ignition[$witch[fo[DN.

CHECK:
Measure[yoltage[between[ierminal[ADL[{IDLR)[®féngine[ECU
and body ground, when the throttle valve is fully closed and fully
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open.
LH[Bank[ECU: OK:
= = [u—u i = Throttle valve position Voltage
ISJFZ;H]HIHHH::::H“H”{:HH]!]HH””H:::; EDZIID% Fully closed 0-3V
/ Fully open 9-14V
" IDL
RH[Bank[ECU:
[IIEDID || oo EDDDEE_E”% ED?EDID] OK> Go to step 3.
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2]

Check[for[dpen[@and[$hort[in(harness[and[¢onnector[betweenterminal[IDL[{IDLR)
of{éngine[ECU[and[throttle[position[$ensor[{See[page[IN-20).

NG> Repair or replace harness or connector.

OK
~_—

Check and replace engine ECU.

Check throttle position sensor (See Pub. No. RM677E, page FI-30).

NG> Replace throttle body assembly.
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